lighting, water pipes... etc. The consideration for the infrastructure project was agreed to be
settled against discharging the purchase price of that land. Over the period of executing the
infrastructure project, the Company was recognizing the revenue from the project using the

percentage of completion.

�In 2015, the management found that the current percentage of completion is less than what

has been recognized in the past; therefore, reassessed the actual progress of the project for

59 A
N

N
U

A
L

R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
01

6

ALIJARAH HOLDING (Q.P.S.C)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AT 31 DECEMBER 2016

the prior years by comparing the actual costs incurred to total estimated cost of the project.

Accordingly, management restated the 2014 financial statements to reflect the appropriate

percentages of completion at the end of each of the years. The cumulative impact on the

consolidated statement of financial position (increase / (decrease) in net equity for the

beginning balance of year 2015 is summarized as follows:

01 January 2015

As previously
reported

Effect of the
restatement

Restated

QR QR QR

Accounts Payable, Accruals and Other
Payables

234,805,401 (112,341,785) 122,463,616

Deferred Revenue 1,993,182 196,553,757 198,546,939

Retained Earnings 270,542,904 (84,211,971) 186,330,933

18. REVENUES FROM CORE BUSINESS

2016 2015

QR QR

Revenue from leasing operations

2016 2015 4,497,735 7,999,675

Morabaha 3,339,271 5,700,330

Ijarah  1,158,464 2,299,345

Revenue from transportation 72,556,658 92,590,205

Revenue from taxi operations 31,240,853 47,638,120

Revenue from plots resale 1,005,027 877,493

Profit on property installments 1,602,776 8,489,095

Revenue from real estate property development 94,481,235 17,637,980

205,384,284 175,232,568

19. INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS

2016 2015

QR QR

(Loss) Gain on sale of AFS financial assets (128,693) 2,184,473

Dividends received 521,250 2,721,875